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PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION 

Importance of Parent Teacher A ssociation The role of education for the betterment of the society 
cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is 
important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent 
Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. 
Delhi Public Senior Secondary School understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher 
Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the Delhi Public Senior 
Secondary School. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand 
students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the 
functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the 
best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and 

discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student. 

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES 

The aims and objectives of the association shall be: 

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, 
exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the 
implementation of decisions on matters affecting education. 

2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, 
guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school 
and the pupils/students therein. 

3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and 
programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the 
reception of the same. 

Executive PTA Members: 

PTA Member 
Mr. Bhupendra Singh Rathore 

Mrs. Asha Vikas Bajpai 
Mrs. Gajendra Vaishnav parent 
of Purvangi Vaishnav Class IX 

A 

Mr. Kishore Payak Parent of 
Mohneesh Payak class XI 
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Designation 
Chairman 
Principal 

Parent Member of student 
name and division 

Parent Member of student 
name and division 

Contact No. 

@Info@dpsshikargarh.in 

91433 28999 
8690988995 
9982247589 

8619884976 
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Grade 

Nursery 

LKG 

UKG 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 
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Parent Member 

Mr. Omprakash 
Vishnoi 

Mahaveer Singh 

Mr. Pradeep 
Kumar 

Mr. Arpan Bansal 

Mr. Arshad Kamal 

Mr.Vishan Singh 
Chouhan 

Mr. Ajay Dutt 
Prajapat 

Mr.Hari Ram 

Mr. Hanuman Ram 
Bishnoi 

Mr. Gaje Singh 

Mrs. Lakshmi 
Rathore 

Mr. Avinash Shekhar 

Soni 

Mr.Surendra Singh 

Mr. Dungar Singh 
Bhati 

Grade wise PTA Members: 

t 0291-2517888, 8441844151 

Parent 
Contact 

No. 
8000845030 Mrs. Harinaina Mehra 

7023869839 

9828662061 

9352325351 

9602593870 

8079059296 

9001234068 

8005735390 

9414331446 

7425892373 

Mr.Dharmendra 9928918505 
Arora 

9414564600 

9782417846 

8306811575 

Teacher Member 

9929134334 

Mrs. Rajeshwari 
Verma 

Mrs. Teena Acharya 

Ms. Richa Singh 

Mrs. Usha Choudhary 

Mrs. Hema Rathore 

Mrs. Heena Rathore 

Mrs. Suman Gaur 

Mrs. Jagrity 

Mrs. Meenakshi 
Sankhla 

Mrs. Shipra Singhal 

Mrs. Mridula Soni 

Mrs. Anupama Dixit 

Mrs. Ayushi Joshi 

Mrs. Monisha Panwar 

@ Info@dpsshikargarh.in 

Feacher 
Contact No. 

9251569600 

7665957471 

7014673470 

9587011762 

9462049928 

9829521777 

8619956561 

7976380697 

7727990163 

9694188061 

8209963092 

7300460167 

9950438939 

7427070764 

9414914514 
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