

DELHI PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL

♥ Khasra No. 139/77, 140/77, Kharda Randhir Road, Uchiyarda, Shikargarh, Jodhpur-342015

PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. Delhi Public Senior Secondary School understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the Delhi Public Senior Secondary School. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student.

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The aims and objectives of the association shall be:

- 1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.
- To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and the pupils/students therein.
- To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the same.

Executive PTA Members:

PTA Member	Designation	Contact No.	
Mr. Bhupendra Singh Rathore	Chairman	91433 28999	
Mrs. Asha Vikas Bajpai	Principal	8690988995	
Mrs. Gajendra Vaishnav parent of Purvangi Vaishnav Class IX A	Parent Member of student name and division	9982247589	
Mr. Kishore Payak Parent of Mohneesh Payak class XI	Parent Member of student name and division	8619884976	

DELHI PUBLIC Sr. Sec. SCHOOL JODHPUR (RAJ.)



DELHI PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL ▼ Khasra No. 139/77, 140/77, Kharda Randhir Road, Uchiyarda, Shikargarh, Jodhpur-342015

Grade wise PTA Members:

Grade	Parent Member	Parent Contact No.	Teacher Member	Feacher Contact No.
Nursery	Mr. Omprakash Vishnoi	8000845030	Mrs. Harinaina Mehra	9251569600
LKG	. Mahaveer Singh	7023869839	Mrs. Rajeshwari Verma	7665957471
UKG	Mr. Pradeep Kumar	9828662061	Mrs. Teena Acharya	7014673470
1	Mr. Arpan Bansal	9352325351	Ms. Richa Singh	9587011762
2	Mr. Arshad Kamal	9602593870	Mrs. Usha Choudhary	9462049928
3	Mr.Vishan Singh Chouhan	8079059296	Mrs. Hema Rathore	9829521777
4	Mr. Ajay Dutt Prajapat	9001234068	Mrs. Heena Rathore	8619956561
5	Mr.Hari Ram	8005735390	Mrs. Suman Gaur	7976380697
6	Mr . Hanuman Ram Bishnoi	9414331446	Mrs. Jagrity	7727990163
7	Mr. Gaje Singh	7425892373	Mrs. Meenakshi Sankhla	9694188061
8	Mrs. Lakshmi Rathore	9414564600	Mrs. Shipra Singhal	8209963092
9	Mr. Avinash Shekhar Soni	9782417846	Mrs. Mridula Soni	7300460167
10	Mr.Dharmendra Arora	9928918505	Mrs. Anupama Dixit	9950438939
11	Mr.Surendra Singh	8306811575	Mrs. Ayushi Joshi	7427070764
12	Mr. Dungar Singh Bhati	9929134334	Mrs. Monisha Panwar	9414914514

Principal BASignature DELHI PUBLIC Sr. Sec. SCHOOL JODHPUR (RAJ.)